
NICRAC
OFFICERS

CHAIR
Jarrod Edmunds
NRCS, Las Vegas 

jarrod.edmunds@nv.usda.gov
702-262-9047 x 104

 
VICE-CHAIR
Brien Park
NRCS, Elko 

brien.park@nv.usda.gov
775-738-8431 x 123

 
SECRETARY
Eric Eldredge
NRCS, Fallon

eric.eldredge@nv.usda.gov
775-423-7957

 
ADVISORS

Bill Elder
NRCS, Reno

william.elder@nv.usda.gov
775-857-8500 x 104

Dennis Workeman
NRCS, Reno

dennis.workeman@nv.usda.gov
775-857-8500 x 110

Dan Rybicki
FSA, Reno

dan.rybicki@nv.usda.gov
775-784-5411

NRCS DEPUTY EEO OFFICER
Bruce Petersen

NRCS, Reno
bruce.petersen@nv.usda.gov

775-857-8500 x 102

FSA DEPUTY EEO OFFICER
Clint Koble
FSA, Reno

clinton.koble@nv.usda.gov
775-784-5411 x 117

NRCS SPECIAL
EMPHASIS PROGRAMS 

AND MANAGERS
AMERICAN INDIAN
Susan Looper, Reno

susan.looper@nv.usda.gov
775-857-8500 x 106

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER
Liz Warner, Reno

liz.warner@nv.usda.gov
775-857-8500 x 105

BLACK
Erin Hourihan, Reno

erin.hourihan@nv.usda.gov 
775-857-8500 x 130

 
DISABILITY

Kristen Chaffin, Reno
kristen.chaffin@nv.usda.gov

775-857-8500 x 141 

FEDERAL WOMEN’S 
Tracey Jean Wolfe, Yerington

tracey.wolfe@nv.usda.gov 
775-463-2265 x 101 

 
HISPANIC

Jill Redwine, Reno
jill.redwine@nv.usda.gov 

775-857-8500 x 116 

LESBIAN/GAY/BISEXUAL/
TRANSGENDER

Bill Conlin, Yerington
bill.conlin@nv.usda.gov 

775-463-2265 x 109

VETERANS
Ed Sturges, Ely

edward. sturges@nv.usda.gov
775-289-4065 x 112

Nevada Interagency 
Civil Rights Advisory Committee

The Nevada Interagency 
Civil Rights Advisory 
Committee (NICRAC) is 
composed of employees 
of the Natural Resources 
Conservation Service and 
Farm Service Agency, 
two agencies of the US 
Department of Agriculture.

We work together to 
inform the public and 
our employees about 
matters regarding civil 
rights, employment, 
advancement, and 
retention.

The NICRAC is committed 
to ensuring equal 
opportunity and civil rights 
for all of our employees 
and customers.

For more information 
or assistance, please 
contact any member of 
the NICRAC or visit our 
Web site at http://www.
nv.nrcs.usda.gov/about/
NV_CR.html.

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination in all of its programs and activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, and where applicable, sex (including 
gender identity and expression), marital status, familial status, parental status, religion, sexual orientation, political beliefs, genetic information, reprisal, or because all or part of an individual’s 
income is derived from any public assistance program. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all programs.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative means for communication of program 
information (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).                                                                                            January 2013


